THE DATASHEET OF
REC15-245.1S/H2/M
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
ECO-1REV.:  0/2017www.recom-power.com
15 Watt
2“ x 1“
Metal Case
Single and Dual

	 Note4: 	without suffix, standard Pinning with CTRL Pin
		  with suffix „/X2“, without CTRL Pin
Model Numbering
CTRL Pin (4)
Metal Case
Isolation (3)
2:1 or 4:1 Input (2)
nom. Input Voltage
Output Voltage
Single or Dual
REC15-__ __ _ _/H_/M/X2
Ordering Examples:
REC15-125.1S/H3/M	 9-18Vin	 5.1Vout	 Single output 	 2:1 input	 3kVDC isolation	 with CTRL Pin
REC15-2412DZ/H2/M/X2	 9-36Vin	 ±12Vout	 Dual output	 4:1 input	 2kVDC isolation	 without CTRL Pin
REC15-2412S/H3/M	 18-36Vin	 12Vout	 Single Output	 2:1 input	 3kVDC isolation	 with CTRL Pin
REC15-4815DZ/H2/M	 18-75Vin	 ±15Vout	 Dual Output	 4:1 input	 2kVDC isolation	 with CTRL Pin
REC15-2405SZ/H2/M/X2	 18-36	 24Vout	 Single Ouptut	 2:1 input	 2kVDC isolation	 without CTRL Pin
E224736
IEC60950-1 + AM2 Certified
EN60950-1 + AM2 Certified
UL60950-1 Certified
IEC/EN60601-1 Certified
CB Report
DC/DC Converter
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Internal Input Filter Pi Network
Input Voltage Range
2:1 Input Voltage =
12VDC
24VDC
48VDC
9VDC
18VDC
36VDC
18VDC
36VDC
75VDC
4:1 Input Voltage =
24VDC
48VDC
9VDC
18VDC
36VDC
75VDC
Input Surge Voltage
100ms max.
 nom. Input Voltage
12VDC
24VDC
48VDC
36VDC
50VDC
100VDC
Under Voltage Lockout (UVLO)
nom. Vin= 12VDC
(2:1 and 4:1 Input Types)
DC-DC ON 8.3VDC
DC-DC OFF 7.9VDC
nom. Vin= 24VDC
(2:1 and 4:1 Input Types)
DC-DC ON 17.4VDC
DC-DC OFF 16.7VDC
nom. Vin= 48VDC
DC-DC ON 35.7VDC
DC-DC OFF 34.3VDC
Input Current
2:1 Input Voltage =